



INDUSTRIAL HEAT GUN



>>> **An Instruction Manual**

1,Safety

Please read this manual carefully before using this tool and follow the basic safety rules to reduce the risk of fire, electric shock and personal injury. Please keep the instruction manual for future reference.

1. Keep the workspace clean and tidy. Dirty and messy workspace might cause danger.
2. Please check the working environment before work, do not use it in the place with water or moisture, do not use it next flammable liquid or gas.
3. When moving the tool, please do not pull the power cord, and do not let power cord contact with the heat source and oil product.
4. Qualified extension cord should be used for outdoor work.
5. To avoid electric shock, keep your body away from objects with ground wire, such as pipes, heaters and refrigerators.
6. Keep children and other staff away from the workplace and tools. When not in use, remove the power cord from the power outlet and place it on a high place to avoid contact with childre.
7. Please use iron hoop or vice to fix the work piece, Do not hold it by hand.
8. Pay attention during operation. Stay alert and avoid fatigue operation.
9. Don't rush during operation, Keep the balance between work and rest.
10. Take care and maintain the tools to keep good performance, please follow the instructions to replace the factory spare parts, pay attention to keep the power line intact, if there is damage, please replace immediately. please keep the grip dry and clean and keep away from oil.
11. Check whether the tools are damaged or loose part or missing part.
12. Connect the power supply when the tool is off. Cut off the power supply after use or replacing parts, and unplug the power cord from the power socket.
13. Use unqualified accessories may cause danger, please use the replacement or the factory specifications of parts.
14. Please use within the scope of tool design, please do not overuse tools, to ensure its normal work efficiency and safety.
15. During operation might cause a lot of dust. Please use safety cover or dust mask.
16. Please use eye and ear patches and other protective devices during long work period.

2,Supplementary instructions on safety.

1. Please connect the power supply according to the service voltage
2. Always hold the tool tightly during operation.
3. Do not put the tool in Place until it stops working completely.

3,Industrial Heat Gun Security

1. Do not use the heat gun as a hair dryer.
2. Do not point the heat gun towards human or animals.
3. Do not use next to flammable materials or flammable gas.
4. Do not block or cover the hot air inlet and outlet.
5. Do not touch the nozzle when the heat gun is in use or just after use. The handle of the heat gun must be kept dry.
6. heat gun must be completely cooled before storage.

4,Maintenance and Repair

Do not clean with turpentine, paint mixture, gasoline or the same substance.

1. After use this heat gun, please wait for the 10 seconds delayed turn off function completed. This function will blow out the remain hot air left in the air duct. put the hot air duct vertically upside down on the flat work surface.
2. When storing hot air ducts, make sure they are completely cooled.
3. Regularly remove dirt accumulated in the air inlet and keep the air inlet clean.
4. Check all the extended insulated wires. If they are damaged, please replace immediately.
5. All maintenance shall be conducted by authorized service centers or other qualified service organizations to ensure safety and reliability.



After-sales service

From the date of purchase, the warranty period shall be subject to the product details, collect.
Component costs after overdue, lifetime maintenance.

Damage caused by man-made or irresistible force is not covered by the warranty,

The heating core is a consumable material and is not covered by the warranty.

motor circuit board covered by warranty for 1 year

Product warranty

Product information			
Product name		Model	
User information			
User name		Contact Number	
Address		Purchase Date	



PISTOLA DE CALOR INDUSTRIAL



>>> Manual de Instrucciones

1. Seguridad

Lea este manual detenidamente antes de usar esta herramienta y siga las reglas básicas de seguridad para reducir el riesgo de incendio, descarga eléctrica y lesiones personales. Conserve este manual de instrucciones para consultas en el futuro.

1. Mantenga el espacio de trabajo limpio y ordenado. El espacio de trabajo sucio y desordenado podría causar peligro.
2. Compruebe el entorno de trabajo antes de trabajar, no lo use en el lugar con agua o humedad, no lo use junto a líquidos o gases inflamables.
3. Al mover la herramienta, no tire del cable de alimentación y no permita que el cable de alimentación entre en contacto con la fuente de calor y el producto de aceite.
4. Para el trabajo al aire libre debe usar un cable de extensión calificado para exteriores.
5. Para evitar descargas eléctricas, mantenga su cuerpo alejado de objetos con cable de tierra, como tuberías, calentadores y refrigeradores.
6. Mantenga a los niños y a otros miembros del personal alejados del lugar de trabajo y de las herramientas. Cuando no esté en uso, retire el cable de alimentación de la toma de corriente y colóquelo en un lugar alto para evitar el contacto con niños.
7. Utilice un aro de hierro o un tornillo de banco para fijar la pieza de trabajo. No la sostenga con la mano.
8. Preste atención durante la operación. Manténgase alerta y evite operarlo cuando esté cansado.
9. No se apresure durante la operación, mantenga el equilibrio entre el trabajo y el descanso.
10. Tenga cuidado y haga mantenimiento a las herramientas para mantener un buen rendimiento, siga las instrucciones para reemplazar las piezas de repuesto de fábrica, preste atención para mantener la línea eléctrica intacta, si hay daños, reemplácela de inmediato, mantenga el agarre seco y limpio y manténgalo alejado del aceite.
11. Compruebe si las herramientas están dañadas o si la pieza está suelta o falta alguna pieza.
12. Conecte la fuente de alimentación cuando la herramienta esté apagada. Corte la fuente de alimentación después de usar o reemplazar las piezas y desenchufe el cable de alimentación de la toma de corriente.
13. El uso de accesorios no calificados puede causar peligros, utilice el reemplazo o las especificaciones de fábrica de las piezas.
14. Utilice dentro del alcance del diseño de la herramienta, por favor no utilice en exceso las herramientas, para garantizar su eficiencia y seguridad de trabajo normal.
15. Durante el funcionamiento se puede desprender una gran cantidad de polvo. Utilice una cubierta de

2. Instrucciones complementarias sobre seguridad.

1. Conecte la fuente de alimentación de acuerdo con el voltaje de servicio
2. Sujete siempre la herramienta firmemente durante el funcionamiento.
3. No coloque la herramienta en su lugar hasta que deje de funcionar por completo.

3. Seguridad de la Pistola de Calor Industrial

1. No utilice la pistola de calor como secador de pelo.
2. No apunte la pistola de calor hacia humanos o animales.
3. No usar junto a materiales inflamables o gas inflamable.
4. No bloquee ni cubra la entrada y salida de aire caliente.
5. No toque la boquilla cuando la pistola de calor esté en uso o justo después de su uso. El mango de la pistola de calor debe mantenerse seco.
6. La pistola de calor debe enfriarse completamente antes de almacenarla.

4. Mantenimiento y reparación

No limpiar con trementina, mezcla de pintura, gasolina o la misma sustancia.

1. Después de usar esta pistola de calor, espere a que se complete la función de apagado retardado de 10 segundos. Esta función soplará el aire caliente restante que queda en el conducto de aire, coloque el ducto de aire caliente verticalmente boca abajo sobre la superficie de trabajo plana.
2. Cuando almacene ductos de aire caliente, asegúrese de que estén completamente enfriados.
3. Elimine regularmente la suciedad acumulada en la entrada de aire y mantenga limpia la entrada de aire.
4. Compruebe todos los cables aislados extendidos. Si están dañados, reemplácelos de inmediato.
5. Todo el mantenimiento debe realizarse en centros de servicio autorizados u otras organizaciones de servicio calificadas para garantizar la seguridad y fiabilidad.



Servicio Post-venta

A partir de la fecha de compra, el período de garantía estará sujeto a los detalles del producto, recoger. Costos de los componentes después de vencidos, mantenimiento de por vida.

La garantía no cobre los daños causados por la fuerza humana o fuerza incontenible. El núcleo de calefacción es un material consumible y no está cubierto por la garantía.

la placa de circuito del motor está cubierta por garantía durante 1 año

Garantía del producto

Información del producto			
Nombre del		Modelo	
producto			
Información de usuario			
Nombre de		Número de	
usuario		contacto	
Dirección		Fecha de Compra	



工业级热风枪

INDUSTRIAL HEAT GUN



>>> **说明书**
An Instruction Manual

一、安全准则

请在使用工具前熟读本说明书，遵守基本的安全规则，以降低火灾，电击及个人伤害的风险。请保存说明书备日后参考。

- 1.保持工作场所的整洁，脏乱的工作场所容易产生危险。
- 2.工作前请查看工作环境，不要在有水或潮湿的场所使用，不要在易燃的液体或气体旁使用。
- 3.移动工具时，请不要拉电源线，不要使电源线与热源、油品接触。
- 4.户外工作应使用合格的延长线。
- 5.为避免电击发生，身体不要接近接有地线的物体，例如：管线，暖气炉及电冰箱。
- 6.避免儿童及其它工作人员接近工作场所和接触工具。工具不使用时，应将电源线拨离电源插座，并妥善放置于高处，避免孩童接触。
- 7.请使用铁箍或老虎钳固定加工件，不可用手挟持。
- 8.注意使用的状态，保持警觉性并避免在疲惫时使用。
- 9.工作时不要操之过急，随时保持平衡操作。
- 10.小心保养工具以保持良好性能，请遵循指示更换正厂零配件，注意保持电源线的完整，如有破损，请立即更换.请保持握把干燥及清洁并远离油污。
- 11.使用工作前先检查工具是否破损，零配件是否有松动或者遗失。
- 12.请在工具开关为关闭状态下连接电源。使用完毕或更换零件时必须切断电源, 并将电源线拨离电源插座。
- 13.使用不合格的配件可能导致危险发生，请使用更换正厂规格的零件，
- 14.请在工具设计用途范围内使用，请不要过度使用工具，以保证其正常工作效率及安全性。
- 15.工作时可能会造成大量的灰尘，请使用安全罩或防尘面具。
16. 在长时间的工作中，请使用眼罩及耳罩等防护装置。

二、安全操作的补充说明

1. 请按照工具上标示的使用电压接取电源。
2. 在高空使用工具时一定要随时紧握住工具。
3. 在工具未完全运转停止前勿将工具放置。

三、热风枪的安全防备

1. 不要将热风枪当美发吹风机使用。
2. 不要直接将热风机对者人或者动物。
3. 不要在易燃物或者易燃气体旁使用。
4. 不要阻塞或覆盖热气进出风口。
5. 当热风枪使用时或者刚使用后，不要触碰喷嘴，热风枪的把手必须保持干燥。
6. 热风枪要完全冷却后才能存放。

四、保养及维修

勿使用松节油，油漆混合物，汽油或相同物质清理。

1. 停止作业时，请先将温度慢慢调低，把风筒内的热气全部吹出后再关闭开关，并把热风筒垂直倒立于平坦的工作台面上。
2. 贮存热风筒时，请确认热风筒已完全冷却。
3. 经常清除进风口积存的脏物，并保持进出风口之清净。
4. 检查所有延伸的绝缘电线，若损坏，请立即更换，请勿使用受损的绝缘电线，因为若触碰到可能受到电击而引起的伤害。
5. 所有维修都须经过授权的服务中心或其他合格的服务组织，以确保安全性及可靠性。



售后服务

- 自购买之日起，保修期以产品详情页为准，超期后收取部件费用，终身维修
- 人为原因或不可抗力造成损坏不在保修范围内。
- 发热芯为易损耗材不在保修范围内。

产品保修卡

产品信息			
产品名称		产品型号	
用户信息			
用户名称		联系电话	
地 址		购买日期	

品 名：熱風槍
NAME

檢 驗 員：QC
CHECKER PASS

出廠日期：
DATE